2013-11-13

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Bangor-on-Dee

Bangor-on-Dee

Exeter

Kempton (AW)
Kempton (AW)
Kempton (AW)

Lingfield (AW)
Lingfield (AW)

RS = R4 status.
CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

Time
1:50
2:50

1:40

4:20

4:20

4:50

12:30
4:00

RS D Horse

3 Loch Ba

1 Stopped Out
1 Royal Native

1 10 Rightcar
2 6 Exkaliber

2 10 Even Stevens

3 5 Lutine Charlie

w
=

Mcbirney

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Dominic Elsworth

Richie McGrath

Rachael Green

Slade OHara
David Parkes

Tom Eaves

Robert Tart
Stacey Kidd

JWP
40.00%
0.00%

7.69%

11.11%

11.11%

10.00%

26.00%
26.00%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer
Mick Channon

Philip Kirby

Anthony Honeyball

Peter Grayson

Jeremy Gask

Scott Dixon

Pat Eddery
Paul D'Arcy

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form
121U5
0P151

6U221

336358

424295

806210

342653
336582

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
221
200

42
28

35

CiIC Cw
No No
No No
No No
No Yes
No No
No No
No No
No No

DW
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

CDW BF
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No

GW GP
1 1

2 3

0 1

5 13
0 1

5 2

1 7

2 1

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.

CWs CP
0 0
1 0
1 1
1 2
0 0
0 0
3 6
2 0

Sex

Page 1

R4
3.57
3.84

3.78

4.33

4.17

3.79

3.99
3.64

FIC
6.33 [
550 [

7.33 |

733 |

475 |

1233 [

10.67 [
11.67 [

]

]
]



