The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	/ BF	GW	GP	CWs	CP	Sex	R4	F/C	
Bangor-on-Dee	1:50	3	Loch Ba	Dominic Elsworth	40.00%	Mick Channon	121U5	221	No	No	Yes	No	No	1	1	0	0	g	3.57	6.33	[ ]
Bangor-on-Dee	2:50	1	Stopped Out	Richie McGrath	0.00%	Philip Kirby	0P151	200	No	No	Yes	No	No	2	3	1	0	g	3.84	5.50	[ ]
Exeter	1:40	1	Royal Native	Rachael Green	7.69%	Anthony Honeyball	6U221	8	No	No	No	Yes	No	0	1	1	1	g	3.78	7.33	]
Kempton (AW)	4:20	1 10	Rightcar	Slade OHara	11.11%	Peter Grayson	336358	42	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	5	13	1	2	g	4.33	7.33	[ ]
Kempton (AW)	4:20	2 6	Exkaliber	David Parkes	11.11%	Jeremy Gask	424295	28	No	No	No	No	No	0	1	0	0	g	4.17	4.75	. ]
Kempton (AW)	4:50	2 10	Even Stevens	Tom Eaves	10.00%	Scott Dixon	806210	5	No	No	No	Yes	No	5	2	0	0	g	3.79	12.33	[ ]
Lingfield (AW)	12:30	3 5	Lutine Charlie	Robert Tart	26.00%	Pat Eddery	342653	8	No	No	Yes	No	No	1	7	3	6	g	3.99	10.67	[ ]
Lingfield (AW)	4:00	3 1	Mcbirney	Stacey Kidd	26.00%	Paul D'Arcy	336582	35	No	No	Yes	No	No	2	1	2	0	g	3.64	11.67	. ]

RS = R4 status. CW = Course Winner.GP = Going Places. D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.